

Rec:\$16.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Total:\$16.00

WES & LIZ AMES

2017-902604 08/11/2017 10:41 AM

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-644-046

Affix R.P.T.T. \$

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX **STATEMENTS TO:**

Wes and Liz Ames 27505 144th ave SE Kent WA 98042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Wes and Liz Ames 27505 144th ave SE Kent WA 98042

in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Wes and Liz Ames and Alexis Ames Vance 2276 N 161st Ave Goodyear AZ 85395

all that real property situated in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit"A" attached here to and made part of.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) on

STATE OF NEVADA WA
) ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK KING

On this S130/2017
appeared before me, a Notary Public,
Wesley Ares & El: Sateth

Ares

personally known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/21/2018

SCOTT W. MILAM STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-21-18

Exhibit "A"

A Timeshare Estate Comprised of:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. 079 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel-"A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 67 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 – Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational area as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe

 Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a
 portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section
 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 east
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use and unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the PRIME SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

0626967

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| | Parcel Number | (s) | | | | (| \ |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| a) 1319-30-64 | | | | | | \ | \ |
| c) | | | | | | 1 | \ |
| d) | | | | | | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Pr a) c) e) g) i) \vec{v} | roperty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other | b) | Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home | 457 | PRDERS | OPTIONAL USE | ONLY |
| Deed in Li Transfer T | ue/Sales Price ieu of Foreclosur ax Value: erty Transfer Tax | e Only (value | and the same of th | | 7 | | |
| a. Trans b. Expla | tion Claimed: ofer Tax Exemption of Reason for Exectangles of the Communication of the Commun | | 5.090, Section <u>: {</u> | 5 | | / | |
| 5. Partial Int | erest: Percent | age being tra | nsferred: n <u>/a</u> | <u>a %</u> | | | |
| and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir of additional tax | ed declares and a l 10, that the inforr be supported by o n. Furthermore, th x due, may result | nation provided documentation e disallowance in a penalty of | I is correct to the if called upon to of any claimed 10% of the tax o | e best of the substantiat exemption, lue plus inte | eir inform te the in or othe erest at | nation and formation r determinatio 1% per month | n |
| Pursuant to I | NRS 375.030, the | Buryer and | Seller shall be | jointly an | d seve | rally liable fo | or any |
| Signature | Mark | ed) | 7/15/17 | Capa | city <u>ow</u> | /ner | |
| Signature | hintin | la | | | city <u>ow</u> | | |
| r (G | RANTOR) INF | ORMATIO | v / | (GRANT | FF) IN | IFORMATI | ON. |
| | (EQUIRED) | 0.110. | | (REQUIRED) | <u> </u> | ii Ortinizeri | <u> </u> |
| Print Name: | Wes and Liz Am | es | Print Na | me: Alexis A | Ames Va | ance | |
| Address: | 27505 144th Ave | SE | _ | : 2276 N 16 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| City: | Kent | | City: | Goodyear | | | |
| State: | WA Zip: | 98042 | _ State: | AZ | Zip: | 85395 | |
| | PERSON REC | | RECORDING | 3 | | • | |
| Print Name: | IOT THE SELLEK OR I | outek) | | Escrow a | # | | |
| Address: | | F | | L3U UW 1 | <u> </u> | | |
| City: | | | State: | | Zip: | | |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)